
APPENDIXE 

POWERTEC, INC. POWER SUPPLY 

PARTS LISTS AND SCHEMATIC 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

TITLE/MODEL NO. DRAWING NO. REV. PAGE NO. 

Power Supply 070-23610-001 H E-1 
9K5-200-17 070-23614-001 H E-3 

075-23610-001 E-5 
075-23614-001 F E-6 
080-23601-001 C E-8 
085-23605-002 E-9 
085-23609-001 G E-10 
085-23611-001 E E-11 
085-23614-001 H E-13 
085-23616-001 E-14 
085-23627-001 E E-15 
094-23999-001 G E-16 

Ampex No. 570-584 
Ref. LM 1420361 

Schematic 007-23630-002 E E-17 

Ampex 1809623-04 E-i/E-ii 





> 
3 

'"0 
CD :x 
f-4 
00 

l rRD'JEcT 001 0 ,\SSEMBLY HO. 070-23610-001 REV. U P A R T S 1 S T PAGE tlO. I 
\.0 CODE-IDEHT POWERTEC, IHC. DArF O'V~Q/1n 
CJ') 

t-.:> 
c:..:> ITEM 1 D PART NUMDER REV QUANTITY EFFECT DOC CODE LD DRAWIttG OR srEC ntH' 
I HO D PLS AHD INDENTURE lTR PER ASSY UM FROM TURU CDe IDEttT TM DESCRIPTION HU"'OER REMARKS tlO 

0 
~ 

010 0 PL 070-23610-001 it 1. EA MA PCB W/cm1P Al 

020 1 PL 040-23845-001 D 1. EA MA BIAS XFf1R Tl 2 

021 1 Pl 075-23610-001 D l. EA MA rCB HDW AUTO Al 1 

*030 1 Pl 085-23611-001 E 1. EA MA EMI FILTER ASSY rI.l :5 

050 1 063-23206-001 1. EA BY FUSE 2 A 115'/ F3 

070 1 032-13006-034 2. EA BY CAr 10OOt1F/50V C3,4 

080 1 031-23638-001 1. EA BY CAP IMF/(.OOV C5 

090 1 032-13006-015 2. EA BY CAP 47MF/IOV Cft,7 

110 1 030-19626-006 1. EA BY CAr .0033r'F/IKV C9 

120 1 024-13014-029 1. EA BY RS 22 BW" 2W Rl 

130 1 020-13024-119 2. EA BY RS 82K HI 5): R2,3 

150 1 023-19665-001 1. EA BY POT-VARI 2K .75W lOX R7 

160 1 060-23230-012 2. EA BY CotItlECTOR, EDGE NT J2,3 24 

170 1 060-19149-001 1. EA DY COHNECTOR, FM6 PIN Jl 

180 1 051-13196-003 4. fA 81 SCREW,,6Xl/4 PAH, rn Ftt27 

200 1 052-13298-020 .REF WIRE, 1l1J!;S .~o In 

210 1 052-13298-014 .REF WIRE, nlJ!iS 11'. 1.J3,W5 

220 1 052-15157-009 .REF WIRE, ilK-liP '20 GRY 

230 1 052-15157-007 .REF WIRE, UK· ,UP 1120 BLU 

240 1 052-15157-006 .REF WIRE, 1Ir.-lIP i20 GRtI 

250 1 052-15157-008 .REF ~JlRE , HK-IJP J20 VIO 

260 1 052-15157-004 .REF WIRE, ilK-liP '20 ORH 

270 1 052-15157-002 .RfF WIRE, UK,·UP 120 DRH 

**M CONTIHUED-ON-HEXT-PAGE *** 

tr:l 
I 

f-4 



ASSEMBLY NO. '''070-23610-001 REV. H 
CODE-IDENT 

ITEM I D PART NUMBER REV QUANTITY 
NO D PLS AND INDENTURE LTR PER ASSY UM 

280 1 052-19628-014 .REF 

290 1 051-13175-001 .REF 

310 1 051-13195-003 2. EA 

330 1 052-15149-001 .REF 

340.1.PL 040-23840-001 B 1- EA 

350 1 051-13195-011 1- EA 

360 .. 1 051-13214-005 1- EA 

370 1 051-24i67-001 2. EA 

380 1 051-13199-001 2. EA 

400 1 030-19626-005 1. EA 

410 1 030-19626-010 1. EA 

420 1 022-19159-005 1. EA 

999 1 EN- 023029REV H .R.FF 

PAR T S I. 1ST 

EFFECT DOC CODE LD 
FROM THRU CDE IDENT TM DESCln,tT lOt. 

TUDING, TEFLON 114 

TtE, WRAtJ 

BI SCREW 4-40 X 1.14 Pfl 

TflERMAL COMrOUND 

MA CHOKE COM.MODE 

BI SCREW '4X3.1~" 

BI NUT 14 

BI WASHER FIBRE 

BI "'A SliER Ilf FLAT 

DY CAP .002~.I1KV 

BY CAP .0047.11KV 

BY RS 30 25101 

p~6ji!ct 001 
POWERTEC, INC. 

DRAWING OR SPEC 
' NUMBER 
el. 

rAGE t'O. 2 
DATE OlV?9.1R ~ 

rIll" 
REMARkS un 

Ftl26 

r-N35 

Ll 

FN36 

FH38 

FN39 

C8 

CIO 

RX 

12 

5 



> 
:3 

"0 
m 
~ 

I-l 
·070-23614-001 ,PROJECT 001 00 ASSEMBLY NO. REV. H P A R T S l I S T PAGE NO. I 

0 CODE-IDENT ~OWERTEC, INC. O"TE IO/I,./In to 
0') 

DRA~IHG OR ~ ITEM I 0 PART HUMBER REV QUANTITY EFFECT DOC CODe lD SPEC rIrm 
~ NO D PlS AND INDENTURE LTR PER "SSY UM FROf1 THRU CDE IDENT HI DESCRIPTION . HUMBER REMARKS tw I 
0 
~ 

wOl0 o Pl 070-23614-001 H 1- EA MA PCD W/COMP CONT CD EH023135 

~020 1 Pl 075-23614-001 F 1. EA MA PCD lim., AUTO A2 

lE023 1 Fl 040-23617-001 B 1. EA MA DRIVE XFf1R Tl 

~030 1 013-16047-002 1. EA DY SCR SCRI 

)(040 1 014-23641-001 1. Ell DY I.C. Tllt9'tC PWM Ul 

*050 1 014-23108-008 1- EA BY I.C. MC3423 PI OVP U2 

*060 1 010-19572-001 2. EA DY TS MJE 182 Q5,6 

*070 1 010-13020-002 1. EA BY TS 2H2907A Q8 

~080 I 010-13019-002 1. EA DY TS 2N2222A Q9 

lE090 1 030-19575-001 1. EA BY CAP .1/500V ci 
l{100 1 030-19635-004 5. EA BY CAP 1.0 MF 50V C2-5,10 

lE110 1 030-19626-003 1. Ell BY CAP 470 PF 500V C6 

lEI20 1 030-19635-009 6. [A BY CAP .IMF C7,11,23-26 

)fI30 1 032-13006-008 1. Ell BY CAP 100MF lOY e8 

*140 1 030-19626-004 2. EA DY CAP .001MF lKV C9,12 

~150 1 030-13152-008 1. fA DY CAP 220 PF, lOOY C17 

l{160 1 030-13152-004 2. EA hY CAP .001MF CK05 Cl'.,16 

~170 1 032-13006-011 1. Ell DY CAr 10MF 35V e13 

*180 1 032-13006-010 1. Ef, BY CAP tt.7MF 15V CIS 

*190 1 030-13152-002 2. EA BY CAP .ulMF CK06 C20~22 

l{200 1 030-13152-007 1. EI\ BY CAP .Ol.7MF CK05 C19 

*210 1 030-13152-006 1. fl\ DY CAP .022MF CK06 C18 

l{220 1 030-13152-003 1. EA DY CAP .IMF CK06 C21 

¥WM CONTIHUfD-OH-HEXT-rAGE *** 

trj 
I 
~ 



ASSEMBLY NO. 070-23614-001 REV. H PAR T 5 L 
CODE-IDEHT 

ITEM I D PART NUMBER REV QUAHTITY EFFECT DOC CODE 
NO D PLS AND INDENTURE LTR PER ASSY UM FROM THRU COE IDENT 

w290 1 024-13014-001 1. EA BY 

*330 1 030-19635-003 2. EA BY 

*340 1 024-13014-044 1. EA BY 

*370 1 024-13014-045 2. EA BY 

M410 1 023-22794-006 f. EA BY 

"550 1 023-22794-004 1. EA BY 

M620 1 010-13018-002 1. EA BY 

"650 1 051-16773-008 1. EA BY 

)(660 1 051-16773-016 1. EA BY 

M670 1 060-22445-018 2. EA BY 

M690 1 051-13223-001 1. EA BI 

M720 1 PL 040-23834-001 B 1. EA MA 

*730 1 052-15138-020 2. FT Bl 

*740 1 051-13192-011 8. EA BI 

*7S0 1 011-16059-001 1. E" 81 

*760 I 020-23786-001 2. EA 81 

*770 1 020-13004-073 2. [A 01 

> 
3 
'0 
(1) 
>< ....,. 
00 
Q 
co 
en 
to:) 

w 
I 

Q 
~ 

I 5 T 

LD 
TM DESCRIPTION 

RS 0.1 BI~1i 2W 

CAP • 22~1F 

RS 390 BWn 21" 

R5 470 OUMS BWn 2W 

POT SK VARIABLE 

POT lK TRIMMER 

T5 2N2219A 

IC SOCKET, 8 PIN DIP 

IC SOCKET.l6 PIN DIP 

EDGE MT CONNECTOR 

TS PAD 

CURRENT XFMR 

WIRE HOOK-liP 122 wur 
SCREW FH '6-32X3/4" 

DD IN4448 

RS 1. 0 . SW 5>: 

RS lK .SW 5" 

~R6JECT 001. 
PdWERTEC, INC. 

DRAWINO OR SPEC 
HUMBER 

t'AGE NO. 2 
DATE 10"14""1 

r-ItID 
REMARKS HO 

R13 

C?7,28 

R20 

RIG,17 

R24 

R44 
QI0 

J2.3 

QI0 
.. 
T2 

CR29 

Rl.4 



SSEM8lY HO. 075-23610-001 
ODE-IDEHT' 

TEM I D PART HUMBER 
NO D PlS AHD IHDEHTURE 

010 0 PL 075-23610-001 

020 1 075-23610-101 

OlD 1 051-15142-003 

040 1 051-15142-002 

050 1 051-15148-001 

060 1 050-21684-0·01 

070 I, 051-15143-007 

OftO 1 011-13009-001 

090 1 020-13022-025 

999 1 EH- 022164REV D 

REV. 

REV QUAHTITY 
lTR PER ASSY UM 

1. EA 

1. EA 

I. EA 

4. EA 

1. EA 

4. EA 

1. EA 

ft. EA 

4. EA 

.REF 

PAR T S lIS T . 

EFFECT DOC CODe lD 
FROM TttRU CDE IDEtlT TM DESCRIPTIOH 

MA rCI ItDWR AUTO 

IY PC8 

II STAHDOFF 6-12 X .188 

01 STAHDOFF 6-12 X .125 

81 ST~HDOFF 6-32 X .188 

BY STAHDOFF .375 

II STAHDOFF 4-40X.091 

DI DltlDE IH'\002 

OI RS 10 .25&.1 5~ 

PROJECT 001 
POWERTEC, HIC. 

.'AGE tiO. 
IJAtE 111'29/1' 

DRAWIHG OR srEC rllll 
"UMBER REMARKS "" 

Al 

Al 

CRI-6,ft" 

R5,6,10,11 

1 

] 

2 

4 

5 

6 



t%j 
I 

0') 

AS~EMDl Y NO. 075-23614-001 REV. F P A R T 5 l I S T P~dJECT 001 PAGE tlO. 
CODE-IDEWT t'OWERTEC, INC. IMTE OIV~'I/11 

ITEM I D PART NUMBER REV QUANTITY EFFECT DOC CODE lD DRAWING OR SPEC rum 
HO D PlS AND INDENTURE LTR PER ASSY Utl FROf1 n'RU CDE IDENT TM DESC:tIPTION HUMDER REr1ARkS NO 

*010 0 Pl 075-23614-001 F 1. EA MA pcn HDIo' i\UTO A2 EN023232 

M020 1 075-23614-101 1. EA BY PCB J\~ 

M030 1 051-15146-001 8. EA OJ EYELET 5 

K040 1 051-15142-002 8. EA 81 STANDOFF 6-32 X .125 ~ 

*050 1 051-15142-003 2. EA DJ STANDOFF 6-32 X .188 3 

K230 I 011-16058-001 10. EA DI DIODE IN~936A CR1,5,6,lO 

K231 1 011~16058:-001 .REF DIODE ltl1936A CRI6,17,21 

K232 1 011-16058-001 .REF OIODE ltl ',936A CR11,12,22 

liE240 1 011-13009-001 17. EA 81 DIODE ltfft002 CR2-4,7-9 

K241 1 011-13009-001 .REF DIODE ut't002 CR18-?O,30 

*242 1 011-13009-001 .REF DIODE IN4002 CRI3-15,ll 

M243 1 011-13009-001 .REF DIODE IN(.002 CR23-25 

*250 1 011-16059-001 6. EA DI DIODE ltH~48 CR26-2R 

M251 1 011-16059-001 .REF DIODE ltfO\448 CR32-34 

*260 1 020-23786-001 2. EA 01 RS 1.0 .5101 5~ c/c R8,11 

K270 1 020-13022-089 4. EA DI RS 4.7k .?'51~ 5Y. R2,5,C),1? 

M271 1 020-13022-089 .REF RS 4.7k .~5(,.1 5Yo CRT 

*280 1 020-13022-049 4. EA 01 RS 100, .2510' 5X C/C R3,6,7,10 

*300 1 020-13004-059 2. EA DI RS 270 .51" 5~ R14,23 

K310 1 020-13004-057 2. EA Dl RS 220 • St·J 5" R15,18 

*350 1 020-13004-013 1. EA DI RS 3.3 .51" 5:( R22 

> *360 1 012-13013-022 1. EA DI DIODE ZEtfER IN4749A VRI-CRT 
3 K380 1 020-13004-091 2. EA DI RS 5.6k .5W 5Y. RIC),JJ "0 
CD 
I>< 

"'"'" 
KJOf COtfTINUED-OH-HEXT-PAGE *KK 

00 
0 
co 
0') 
to.:) 

~ 
I 

0 
~ 



:> 
3 

"'0 
CD 
>< 
~ 
00 
0 
(0 
(J) 

hSSEMBlY HO. 075-23614-001 REV. l rAGE ttO. ~ F PAR T S I S T PROJECT 001 
~ CODE-IDEHT PoWE'HEC, ttfC. OA 'F. 0IV;19/" 
I 

0 
.;:.. ITEM I D PART HUMDER REV QUAHTITY EFFECT DOC CODE tD DRAWIHG OR srEC fIlm 

tW D PlS AtW IUDEHTURE LTR PER ASSY UM FRON HIRU CDE IDEtH TM DESCRIrTIOH HUMBER REMARY-S un 

*390 1 020-13004-012 1. EA BI RS 3 OBMS . 51.,5" R21-CRT 

*400 1 020-13004-049 1. EA DI RS 100 OIlMS .5101 5" R26-CRT 

*420. 1 020-13004-077 1. EA BI RS 1.SK .sw 5" R39-CRT 

)E430 1 021-22660-334 1. EA BI RS 29.4K .5~' 1" R27-CRT 

)E440 1 020-13004-129 1. EA BI RS 220K .5101 5" R28-CRT 

)E450 1 021-22660-210. 1. EA OI RS 1. 51< f1F • SW IX R't3-CRT 

*460 1 020-13004-127 1. EA DI RS 180K .5101 5X R30-CRT 

)E470 1 020-13004-097 4. EA DI RS 10K .5101 5~ R31,"'O,45 

M471 1 020-13004-097 .REF RS 10K .5101 5"' .. R.32 

MSOO 1 021-22660-235 3. EA DI RS 2.74K MF .5&0' 1" R35,37,3R 

*510 1 020-13004-107 1. EA DI RS 27K •. '514 5~ R36-CRT 

M520 1 020-13004-056 l. EA DI RS 200 OHMS .5101 5" R"2-CRT 

*530 1 020-13004-130 1. EA DI RS 2401< .5101 S" R'tl-CRT 

)4560 1 020-13004-073 l. EA DI RS II< .5U 5" R50 

*570 1 020-13004-082 l. EA 81 RS 2.4K .5W .,,, R25,',8,51 

JE580 1 020-13004-042 1. EA DI RS 51 OItI'1S .~w 5" R't9-CRT 

JE600 1 020-13022-056 1. EA DI RS 200 OIiMS .25101 5Y. R52-CRT 

)E610 1 020-13004-119 1. EA DI RS 82K 0.5101 !;" Rl4-CRT 

lC700 1 020-13022-063 1. EA DI RS 390 OHMS l/tfW 5Y. R53-CRT 

JE750 1 020-13022-080 1. EA DI RS 2K .51J 5Y. R54-CRT 



tJ."j 
I 

00 

> 
3 

'"0 
CD 
>< 
~ 
00 
0 
(0 
0') 
to,:) 
c:,.., 
I 

0 
t&::o. 

I\SStMBLY HO. 030-23601-001 
::ODE-IOEHT 

nEM I 0 PART NUMBER 
HO D PLS AtiD INDENTURE 

010 0 Pl 080-23601-001 

020 1 Pl 085-23609-001 

025 1 002-23IH5-001 

030 1 050-23604-001 

040 1 050-23602-001 

050 1 050-23607-001 

060'1 050-23695-002 

070 1 051-19590-003 

080 1 051-13192-003 

090 1 050-23696-001 

110 1 050-23814-001 

120 1 051-15158-003 

130 1 007-23630-002 

litO 1 005-19009-201 

999 1 EN- 022359REV C 

REV. C P A 

REV QUANTITY EFFECT 
LTR PER ASSY UM FROM TlfRU 

C 1. EA 

G 1. EA 

.REF 

1. EA 

1. EA 

1. EA 

1. EA 

2. EA 

14. EA 

1. EA 

1. EA 

1. EA 

.REF 

.REF 

.REF 

R T S i. I S 

COD CODE LT 
CDE IDEtlT Tr1 

MA 

MA 

BY 

BY 

Mcn 

Mcn 

Br 

01 

Mcn 

Mcn 

BI 

T 

DESCRIPTION 

9K5-200-17 

PCB MOTtIERBOARD ASSY 

IIOOK-UP INSTRUCTIOt.S 

REAR PANEL 

Tor COVER 

INSULATOR. SIDE 

COVER, SAFETY INS 

SCREW, '6-32 X 1/4" 

SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4" 

BUS BAR INS 

CorntECTOR STRAP 

JUMPER STRAP 

SCIfEMATIC 

TEST DATA 

PROJECT 001 
POWERTEC, UfC. 

DRAWItIG OR SPEC 

PAGE NO. 1 
DATE 07/28/8] 

HUMBER REMARKS 
rItfO 

tlO 

Al 



:> 
3 
'0 
(1) 

:>< 
I-' 
00 
0 
co 
0) 
to.:) 
c".) 

I \SSEMBl'( NO. 085-23605-002 REV. P A R T S l 1 S T PROJECT 001 PAGE tlO , 0 
~ :ODE-H ENT rOWERTEC, ItlC. IJATE 07/0(./ 

r TEM t 0 PART NUMBER REV QUANTITY EFFECT DOC CODE LD DRAWltfG OR spec rIff 
UO "J PlS AUO IHDENTURE lTR PER ASSY UM FROM nlRU COE IDENT TM DES C R I r TI otf HUMDER REMARKS tin 

01~ 0 Pl 085-23605-002 1. EA MA '-RONT PANEL ASSY. 

02 , 1 061-191~4-003 1. EA BY GUARD, FAN 

02l. 1 050-23605-002 1. EA BY FROtH PAnEL 

OlO 1 060-19574-002 2. EA BY OARRIER STRIP 1 CKT 

0'.0 1 051-13269-003 ~ . EA BI SCREW,ST 18-32 

050 1 051-15158-004 ~ . EA 01 eLI P, RET A Itll N G 

060 1 051-1915]-00] 1. EA BI GROMMET RUBDER 

010 1 051-13215-002 ~ . EA 81 tlUT-KErs 1'-]2 

080 1 051-13215-005 1. EA 81 tlUT-KErs 16-]2 sr 

M090 1 061-16782-008 1. EA BY rAN 

100 1 051-13191-00] 1. EA BI SCREW 16 1/4 rAN rtl 

110 1 051-13192-00] 1. EA BI !jCREW 16 1/'- FLAT rlt 

120 1 051-11229-002 1. EA Bl I.UG SOLDER 

110 1 051-13229-005 1. EA Bl lUG SOLDER 

140 1 052-15157-002 ,REF &.lIRE .20 DR" 

150 1 052-13298-020 .REF &.lIRE BUS 120 

160 1 031-24121-001 3. EA BY CAr .OO't1UF/?50V 

170 1 052-19618-022 .REF SlEEVING TEFLON '2 

.. ," 1 EH- 021689REV 0 .REF 



tr.1 
I 

J-4 
0 

AS~MOL Y hO.· 085-23'09~OOI R~V. G P A It T S l' t S T fjROJr:ct DOl PAGE NO. 
CODE-IDEHT POWERTEC, INC. DArE 01/?It/n 

ITEM I D PART HUMBER REV qUANTITY EFFECT COD CODE IT DRAWItfG OR srEC rum 
NO D PLS Atm IHDEtnURE LTR rER ASSY UM FROf1 THRU CDE IDEtlT TM DESCRIPTION NUMBER REMARKS tlU 

010 0 PL 085-23609-001 G 1. EA MA PCB MOTHERooARD A~5Y 

020 1 PL 070-23610-001 h 1. EA MA rCB W/COf1r Al 

030 1 PL 085-23616-001 F 1. EA MA DIODE ",IS ASSY 

040 1 PL 085-23605-002 D 1. EA MA FROHT rAHEl ASSY Fr 

050 1 PL 085-236i4-001 E 1. EA MA HEAT5INK SUD ASSY A2 

060 1 050-23603-001 1. EA BY COVER, BOTTOM 

010 1 050-23606-001 1. EA MCfI INS, OOTTOM 

080 1 050-23685-001· 1. EA Mcn IHS, A-I AIR FLOW 

090 1 050-23608-001 1. EA MCff 1"5, FRONT rANEL 

110 1 051-13222-008 4. EA BI WASUER, SIfOUlDER 

120 1 051-13226-003 2. EA 01 "'ASIIER FLAT 5/16 

130 1 051-13200-006 2. EA BI WASHER SPLIT LOCK 

140 1 051-22851-002 4. EA 01 NUT HEX 5/16" .18 

160 1 051-13269-005 3. EA 01 SCREW TURD FORM .6 

170 1 051-13192-003 14. EA BI SCREW .6 1/4 FLAT PH 
180 1 051-13175-005 1. EA 01 TI E"JRAr 

190 1 051-13175-001 .REF TIEI~RAP 

210 1 041-15121-011 .REF tArE MYLAR 

230 1 041-23454-002 2. EA OY CORE TOROID 

240 1 032-13035-055 2. EA OY CAP 3400nF/200V Cl,2 
\ 

250 1 051-13198-007 4. EA 01 SCREW lO-32X1,12pn 

> 260 1 050-23727-001 
3 

2. EA DY FOAM rtr:ce IHPUT CAP 

roo 999 1 EH- 022447REV G .REF 
('D 
:>< 
J-4 
00 
0 
(0 
0) 
to.:) 
t..) 
I 

0 
~ 



ASSEMBLY NO. 085-23611-001 REV. E P A R T S L I S T :"PROJect 001 PAGE NO. I 
CODE-IDEHT I'OWERTEC, INC. DATE O'V?9/R~ 

ITEI1 I D PART NUf'lB ER REV QUANTITY EFFECT DOC CODE lD DRAWInG OR spec rum 
NO D PlS AND INDENTURE LTR PER ASSY UN FROM niRU CDE IDEHT TM DESC:UPT ION N MbER REMARKS tlO 

*010 0 Pl 085-23611-001 E 1. EA MA EMI FIlTr:R ASSY EN023231 

!'f020 1 Pl 050-23611-001 B 1. EA MO INPUT BRACKET 

M030 1 013-23637-001 1. EA BY TRIAC 

*040 1 011-16044-012 1. EA BY DIODE BRIDGE 

M050 1 051-19153-003 1. EA B1 GROMrlET 

M060 1 022-13164-002 1. EA BY RS 12 1214 5X 

*070 1 030-19634-002 1- EA BY CAP • 01 ~'F 3KV 

M080 1 031-13005-004 1. EA BY CAP .022MF IOOV 

*090 1 063-19148-014 1. EA BY FUSE lOA 250V 

MI00 1 063-19148-017 1. EA DY FUSE 20A 250V 

MIlO 1 063-19148-019 1. EA BY FUSE 25A 125'1 

M120 1 063-13047-005 l. EA BY FUSE 1I0l0ER 

)(130 1 051-13196-003 3. _ EA BI SCREW 6-32Xl/4 PAN 

M150 1 051-13196-023 1. EA BI SCREW, ,r.X2" PAN, P" 
~170 1 051-13215-005 2. EA BI NUT KEPS 16-32 SM 

*180 1 051-13215-002 1. EA BI NUT-KEPS 6-32 

*190 1 051-22845-001 2. EA DI 8UStlIUG 5HOt.:LDER 16 

*200 1 051-13199-002 1. EA BI WASHER, FI.AT 16 

*210 1 052-15157-00(. .REF WIRE: 20GA OltN 

*220 1 052-15157-002 .REF WIRE: 20GA nRU 

*230 1 052-15157-006 .REF WIRE: 20GA CRt~ 

*240 1 052-15157-007 .REF WIRE: 20GA nlUE 

*250 1 052-15157-030 .REF WIRE: 16GA DlK 

*** COHTINUED-OH-HEXT-PAGE *M" 



ASSEMBLY NO. ·085-23611-001 REV. E P A R T S t I S T ~ftdJECT 001 PAGE NO. 2 
CODE-IDENT POWEIUEC, INC. OA r E n8/?'9/IL~ 

ITEM I 0 PART NUMBER REV QUANTITY EFFECT DOC CODE LD DRAl-ilNG OR SrEC FUll> 
NO o PlS AND INDENTURE LTR PER ASSY UM FROM THRO COE IDENT TM DESCRIPTION ~UMBER REf·1t\RK5 If!) 

*260 1 052-15157-032 .REF WIRE: 16GA RED 

*270 1 052-15157-031 .REF WIRE: 16GA BRN 

~280 1 052-15157-038 .REF WIRE: 16GA GitAY 

*300 1 052-15157-042 .REF WIRE: IttGA RED 

~320 1 052-15157-049 .REF WIRE: IttGA W!n 

*330 1 052-13298-016 .REF WIRE: BUSS 16GA 

*3ttO 1 052-19618-016 .REF TUBING, -rEFtON 116 

*350 1 052-15149-001 .REF THERMAL COMPOUND 

*360 1 069-19643-00tt .REF RTV 102 

*370 1 052-19618-022 .REF TUBING TEFLON .22 

*380 1 052-19652-002 .REF SLEEVING 



> 
3 

'"0 
(1) 

:>< 
~ 
00 
0 
to 
0) 

~ \SSEMDLY NO. 085-2361~-001 REV. P A R T S l I S T PROJECT 001 rAGE no. 
c,., :00E-I0ENT POl-IER I EC. Itle. IlAlr: nr,/I ',/l I 
0 
~ r f[M I D P J\R T tWf1D ER REV QUA"T ITY EFFECT DOC coDe LO ORAWII'G OR srrc r ) II' 

NO D PLS AHD ItfDEH1URE llR PER ASSY UM FROM ltlRU CUE IOEtH TM DESCRIPTIOU NUttn[R REMARKS till 

010 0 PL 085-23614-001 1. E.' MA tlEATSIUK SUD-ASSY A2 

020 1 Pl 010-23614-001 1. EA MA PCB W/COMP A2 

030 1 . 050-23615-001 1. EA BY tlEATSUIK TS 

040 1 010-19658-003 4. EA BY TS POl·'ER 

050 1 06]-15155-007 1. EA BY TtiERMOSTAT 100 C 

010 1 010-23613-001 1. EA BY Tlr 31D TS 

080 1 PI 050-238(.6-001 1. EA MO ItEATSItIK TO-220 

llO 1 051-13195-004 1. EA BI SCREW 4-feO X 5/16 

120 051-13215-005 8. EA 01 KErtWT 6-]2 SM. I'AT. 

140 1 050-23'~0-001 1. EA BY IHS TS .tlS 

150 1 051-13249-009 4. EA BI INS TO-3 TS 

170 1 051-13218-001 4. EA BI INS-SPACER TO-3 TS 

190 1 051-13199-001 1. EA DI WASIIER 4-"0 

210 1 052-15149-001 .REF ltIERMAl. co,.'routlo 

220 1 051-23849-001 4. EA 81 S T AHOOFF 16 NYLON 

1(230 1 051-19605-001 4. EA DY SCREW NYLOn I6Xl/4" 

210 051-13269-006 2. EA 81 SCREW ." SELF-TAr 

999 1 EN- 021196REV E .REF 



l:I:J 
I 

I-l 
..r::. 

I\55Ef1DlY HO. 085-23616-001 REV. P A R T S l I S T PROJECT 001 rAGE "0. 
~OOE-IOEHT POIJERTEC, IHC. IlA' [ 06/01/ 

I THt I 0 PAR' HUNDER REV QUAtiTl TY EFfECT DOC CODE to DRAIH fiG OR SrEC r It. 
tiD D PlS AHD ItlOEHTURE lTR PER ASSY UM fROM TlIRU CDE IOEtfT TM OESCR I P TI atf tfUl'IDfR REMARKS fin 

010 o Pl 085-23616-001 1. EA MA DIODE tl/S ASSY 

020 Pl 085-23627-001 1. EA MA BUS BAR SUD-ASSY 

030 1 Pl ·040-23618-001 1. EA MA XFMR, ourrUT Tl 

040 1 Pl 040-23620-001 1. EA MA CflOKE, OUTrUT II 

050 1 011-16056-00] 4. EA BY 5t101TKY flO lt5V 75A CR1,2,3,tt 

060 06]-15155-007 1. EA DY TltERMOS T" T TS-l 

"070 1 020-13004-017 2. E" BI RS 4.7 .514 5:'. C/C R2,] 

080 1 0]1-13005-004 2. EA DY CAP .022MF.l100V C2,] 

090 050-2]616-001 1. EA BY DIODE fl/S 

100 050-2362]-001 1. EA Mcn XfMR BRACKET 

110 1 051-1]269-00] 4. EA 01 SCREW 18 SElf-TAr 

120 1 051-13269-001 l. EA Bl SCREW, 16 SELF-TAP 

150 1 051-13269-006 2. EA BI SCREIJ 14 SElF TAP 

160 051-13198-004 2. EA 01 SCREW 110 X 5/16 

170 1 051-13194-005 2. EA 81 SCRUI 110 X ]/3 

180 1 051-19580-006 2. EA DI WASIIER 110 IHT. 

190 052-15151-004 .REF WIRE tlK-Ur 120 ORH 

210 1 050-23676-001 1. EA Mcn DU,S DAR, XfMR 

220 1 052-15149-001 . REF TttERM • COMrOUND 

230 1 051-13215-004 1. EA 81 HUT KEPS lID 
> 
3 240 1 051-1322.5-002 4. EA 81 HUT ttEX l1.1ft -28 

"0 
CD 250 I 051-13199-008 ,. . EA DI WAStiER FLAT 11/4 >< 
I-l 1(999 1 Etf- 021616REV F .REF 00 
0 
co 
0') 

~ 
~ 
I 

0 
..r::. 



> 
3 

"0 
(l) 
X 
~ ASSEMBLY HO. 085-23627-001 REV. E PAR T S l I S T PROJECT 001 PAGE tm. 
00 COOE-IOENT POWERTEC, IHC. DATE 011/?9/1t 0 
CO 

PART tfUMDER en ITEM 1 D REV QUAHTITY EFFECT DOC CODE LD ORAWIt4G OR SPEC rum 
t:-.:) HO D PlS AND ltlDENTURE lTR PER ASSY UM FRur·1 THRU COE IDEUT TM DESCRIPTIOH NU~1BER R[MI\RKS tin c:,..) 
I 

0 
~ MOlO 0 PL 085-23627-001 E 1- EA '·1 A BUS BAR SUB-ASSY EH023260 

1(022 1 Pl 050-23678-001 It 1- EA ~1D BUS BAR EXT NEG 

~023 1 PL 050-23679-001 A 1- EA MD BUS BAR EXT POS 

M024 1 050-23677-001 1. EA MCH RUS DAR INS 

M040 1 032-23683-001 3. EA BY CAP eGO 15000MF/7.5V CI-3 

MOSO 1 051-13194-006 4. EA BI SCREW 10-32 X 71'16 

M070. I 051-13198-005 2. EA II SCREW 10-32 X 3/8 

M08D 1 051-13193-004 2. EA BI SCREW 8-32 X 51'16 

M090 1 051-19580-006 2. EA II WAStiER 110 

MI00 1 051-13215-005 4. EA II KErHUT 16 SMl PTRN 

MIlO 1 051-13229-002 3. EA II lUG 16 

M120 1 030-19635-004 3. EA BY CAP, 1 MF, SOY C4-6 

M130 1 052-19618-018 .REF TUBING TEFLON 118 

M150 1 051-13229-005 1- EA BI LUG 16 

*160 1 051-1319'.-004 1. EA Bl SCRE'" 1 0-32 X 5/16 

K170 1 052-15157-003 .REF WIRE 1I00K·-UP 120 RED 

*180 1 052-15157-001 .REF WI R E lIOO j( --up .20 BLK 
)(190 1 050-23625-001 1. EA BY nus BAR NEG 

"200 1 050-23626-001 1. EA BY BUS BAR POS 

*210 041-23833-001 2. EA BY BUS BAR CHOKE FH6 
w220 1 0'.1-15121-009 .REF TAPE MYLAR 

*230 1 052-19618-022 .REF TUBING TEFLON 122 
*2ltO 1 069-19643-001 .REF GLUE EPOXY BOND 

*250 .. 1 030-19575-001 3. EA BY CAP .lUF/500Y 

tr:l 
I ..... 

c:Jl 



:> 
3 

"0 
(t) 
:>< 
i-' 
00 
<:> 
co 
0') 

~ 
W 
I 

<:> 
~ 

ASSEMBLY'NO. 094-23999-001 
CODE-IDEHT 

ITEM I D PART NUMDER 
NO D PLS AND INDENTURE 

010 0 pl 094-23999-00i 

020 1 051-13251-045 

030 1 060-19150-005 

040 1 052-15151-003 

050 1 OS2-1s1!j7-otn 

060 1 060-19149-002 

999 1 t:N- 022190RI:V C 

REV. C 

REV QUAtITITY 
LTR PER ASSY UM 

C 1. EA 

2. EA 

2. EA 

.290 FT 

.210 I=T 

1- EA 

.REF 

P A R T S LIS T PROJECT 001 rAGE NO. J 
POWERT EC , ItiC. DA TE 01/2IV8] 

EFFECT COD CODE LT DRAWING OR SrEC FItff) 
FROM HfRU CDE IDENT TM DESCRIPTION NunDER REMARKS tin 

MA COHtfECTOR ASSY 

Dl LUG SOlDERLESS 1 

BY MALE TERM com. HYl 2 

81 HK-UP WIRE RED 120GA 3 

81 UK-UP l.JIRE Dlk 1200,\ 4 

8Y CONNECTOR NYLON 5 



c 

A 

• • • I 

.. -... --,,~-.. ..-. 

r-----------;-.:E;;:II)=---------------------------------------~;..-;:..;- -- -- -- - .",-- -- ----., 
,------ ----- -- --- --- -- --- ----~-- -- ---- ----- --- -- -- -- --- --- --- ---~ i i ~ f 

II. 
IIA 
\W 

r- - - - - - - - - - - - - -. .. , 
I 
J 

Ie_ 

~ , 
I I 
I , 

I I I 
II::C I : i ~~r----------- .. ------, 

f;L-41=-=~JtII'Ir_y.I"F : rlJ,t5'~1f .. " Ell: , , .. -- ~~=:!!:!=~~ 0: L' If'''' i:i -- -- - -:.s-aM -u"" ---~ ---.. -- -", 
~::--.:.:~~.,:;4~~:...-i:--.J.!!!~ I I CiM 'i : 

I 'I I 41(_ 

-~-14 Ell 

__ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ , _ .J 

-. .... 11M .. .I!. .. 
I~la it .Ii 

L ... , .. 

---------------------------------

4 ai, az.) Q~ .. ND Q4 ARE. lN1AlD15. POWERTEC·OIO·'9Gt5a·oo~. 
3 CRI, CR2, C.R~ ANO C.R" ARE UNI'T~D!. "USO~!i OR EQU"')POWER'Trc."OII.Ir..a!at.·O~ 
;> All CAPAC.IlOftS ARE IN MICROFARAoDS. 
I All RESISTOR':! ARE IN OWM5 5' l w IIDTL IIIItnt ____ IFIED I I ~ , 

-.. ... 

IISI 
ZOOA 
.25 W 

II I 
!' , 

I 'r---~ .. --.- --........ ~ -_'N 

~--------.----T-----.-------.--- ;f , , ... 

t 
I 
I 
I 
I 
J I, 
I , 

II. 
~=Ft--""'1lfro---I-4~ J 

I.MII 
• ... 

- - - - ~ 

L~'T ,,"0 COMPoNENTS 
AI- elo,CR'.Rla 
AI- C.)C~RI+ •• o,TI 

I 
I , ___ ~ __ .... L __________ ,.,_~~ __ J 

_~, IT. CHATSWOIITH. CAL"" 11311 

SCt-EMATIC 
( 115V/23OV ) 9K 

Schematic No. 570-584 

Ampex 1809623-04 E-17/E-18 


